# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                           | Execution Date |
|--------------------------------|----------------|
| Kayue Electric Company Limited | 11/28/2007     |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Arcfl Technology Limited                       |  |
|-----------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | Flat B, 11/F, Federal Centre, 77 Sheung On St. |  |
| City:           | Chai Wan                                       |  |
| State/Country:  | HONG KONG                                      |  |

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type  | Number  |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 6402365 |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (000)000-0000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: cho@barron-young.com

Correspondent Name: Barron & Young Intellectual Property
Address Line 1: 5th FI, HKPC Building, 78 Tat Chee Ave.

Address Line 4: Kowloon, HONG KONG

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Charles Ho

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment6402365#page1.tif

OP \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 020196 FRAME: 0679

#### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

The Assignor is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the United States Patent No. 6,402,365 (the "Patent").

The Assignee desires to acquire the Patent described above.

Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Patent, and the right to sue for past, present and future infringement thereof.

| KAYUE FLECTRIC COMPANY LIMITED  A      |
|--|
| By:                                    |
| Name: LAI HON Koung<br>(Type or Print) |
| Title: DIRZC70K                        |
| Date:                                  |
| WITNESS                                |
| (Signature)                            |
| Name: Mok HIU TUNG (Type or Print)     |
| Date: 20 Nov 200                       |

**RECORDED: 12/05/2007** 

PATENT REEL: 020196 FRAME: 0680